Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the institute’s governing body, which has built an appropriate liquidity risk
management framework for the management of the short, medium and long-term funding and liquidity requirements. The institute manages
liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves and banking facilities by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching the
maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities. Excess cash reserves are invested in keeping with the guidelines of the Department of Treasury
and Finance.

There has been no significant change in the Institute’s exposure, or its objectives, policies and processes for managing market risk or the methods
used to measure this risk from the previous reporting period.

83William Angliss Institute Annual Review and Report 2012

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2012

25 - 2. Financial instruments (Part II)
(ii) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Institute’s and its controled entities financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk
and foreign exchange risk.
Consolidated Carrying

amount
Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-10% 10% -10% 10%
Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity

31 December 2012 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents

Cash at Bank and Cash Deposits  7,298  (43)  (43)  43  43  (35)  (35)  35  35
Receivables-Debtors  1,197
Receivables-Other Receivables  -
Total increase/ (decrease) in financial assets  8,495  (43)  (43)  43  43  (35)  (35)  35  35

Financial liabilities
Payables  (8,007)
Total increase/ (decrease) in financial liabilities  (8,007)  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Total increase/ (decrease)  488  (43)  (43)  43  43  (35)  (35)  35  35

Consolidated Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk
-2% 2% -10% 10%

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
31 December 2011 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents

Cash at Bank and Cash Deposits  10,796  (220)  (220)  220  220  (30)  (30)  30  30
Receivables-Debtors  1,394
Receivables-Other Receivables  -
Total increase/ (decrease) in financial assets  12,190  (220)  (220)  220  220  (30)  (30)  30  30

Financial liabilities
Payables  (6,907)

 (6,907)  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Total increase/ (decrease)  5,283  (220)  (220)  220  220  (30)  (30)  30  30

Institute Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk
-10% 10% -10% 10%

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
31 December 2012 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents

Cash at Bank and Cash Deposits  4,736  (37)  (37)  37  37  -  -  -  -
Receivables-Debtors  1,197
Receivables-Other Receivables  -
Total increase/ (decrease) in financial assets  5,933  (37)  (37)  37  37  -  -  -  -

Financial liabilities
Payables  (7,723)
Total increase/ (decrease) in financial liabilities  (7,723)  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Total increase/ (decrease)  (1,790)  (37)  (37)  37  37  -  -  -  -

Institute Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk
-2% 2% -10% 10%

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
31 December 2011 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents

Cash at Bank and Cash Deposits  8,970  (207)  (207)  207  207  -  -  -  -
Receivables-Debtors  1,394
Receivables-Other Receivables  -
Total increase/ (decrease) in financial assets  10,364  (207)  (207)  207  207  -  -  -  -

Financial liabilities
Payables  (6,851)
Total increase/ (decrease) in financial liabilities  (6,851)  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Total increase/ (decrease)  3,513  (207)  (207)  207  207  -  -  -  -

84

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2012

25 - 3. Financial instruments (Part III)

(iii) Financial instrument composition and maturity analysis
The tables below reflect the undiscounted contractual settlement terms for financial instruments of a fixed period of maturity, as well as management’s
expectations of the settlement period for all other financial instruments. As such, the amounts may not reconcile to the balance sheet.

Consolidated Weighted
average

effective rate

Floating
interest rate

Within
1 year

1-5 years More than
5 years

Non-Interest